Rev. 1.2
©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Features
• Ultra low 1mV dropout per 1mA load
• 1% output voltage accuracy
• Uses low ESR ceramic output capacitor to minimize noise
and output ripple

ILC7081AIM5-xx
Output voltage
(V) Grade Order Information
*Package
Marking Supplied as:
2.85 A ILC7080AIM5-285 CFXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A ILC7080AIM5-30 CAXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A ILC7080AIM5-33 CBXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A ILC7080AIM5-36 CDXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A ILC7080AIM5-50 CCXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ A ILC7080AIM5-ADJ CEXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
* Note: First two characters identify the product and the last two characters identify the date code
Output voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information *Package
Marking
Supplied as:
2.85 A ILC7081AIM5-285 CVXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A ILC7081AIM5-30 CQXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A ILC7081AIM5-33 CRXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A ILC7081AIM5-36 CTXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
4.7 A ILC7081AIM5-47 CWXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A ILC7081AIM5-50 CSXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ A ILC7081AIM5-ADJ CUXX 3k Units on Tape and Reel
* Note: First two characters identify the product and the last two characters identify the date code
Ordering Information (TA = -40°C to +85°C)
ILC7080AIM5-xx 50mA, fixed voltage
ILC7080AIM5-ADJ 50mA, adjustable voltage
ILC7081AIM5-xx 100mA, fixed voltage
ILC7081AIM5-ADJ 100mA, adjustable voltage